
2878 POINTE DRIVE
LEAGUE CITY, TX 7757]

0000001006 t224

NOTICE OF ISUBSTITUTEI 
-I'RUSTEE'S SALE

Assert and protect vour rishts as a member of the armed forccs of the United States. If vou are or vour sDouse is

servins on active militan dutv. includins active militrrv dutv as. member of the Texas N.tional Guard or the

National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve comDonent of the armed forces of the United States.
please send *r'itten notice of the active dutv militarv service ro the sender of this notice immediatelv.

Drte, TiEe, rtrd Phce ofsrle.

Date: 1ne04,2024
Time: The sale will begin at l0;00 AM or not later than three hours aftsr that time.

Place: OUTSTDE WEST ENTF.ANCE, GALVESTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, T22 M@DY (2lST ST.), OR AS
DESIGNATED BY Tl{E COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ot as desigmted by the county commissioners.

2. Terms ofSale. Cash

3. Irstrument to be Foreclosed. The lnstrumcnt ro bc tbreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dared March 27.

2002 and recorded in DocuneDt CLEtu('S FILE NO. 2002020262: AS AfFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREIIMENT CLERK'S flLE NO. 2017008567 real pri,pertv records of CAIVESTON County, Texas, with JAMES D
DEVLIN AND AMY E DEVLIN I{USBAND AND WIFE, gratrtor{s) and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, lNC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE. mortgagee.

4. Obligations Secur€d. Deed of 'l'rust or Contract Lier executed by JAMES D DEVLIN AND AMY E DEVLIN
HUSB.{ND AND WIFE, securing the payment of the indebteCnesses in the original priacipal amount of $122,025.00. and

obligations therein described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, rerewals and extensions

ofthe promissory note. MIDFIRST BANK is the culreut mortgagee ofthe note and Deed ofTrust or CoDtract Lien-

5. Propert-y to Be Sold. The property to be sold is dcscribed in the aftached Exhibit A.

6. Iuortgtgc Servicer llformatiotr. The Mengagi Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by vinue of a

servicing agrcsment with thc Mongagce. Pursuant to the Senicing Agrcement and Tcxas Property Code $ 51.0025, thc
Mortgage Scrvicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any rrsulting foreclosure of the licn securing the

Property refcrenced above. MIDLAT.-D MORTGAGE, A DMSION OF I\TIDFIRST BANK as Mortgage Servicer, is

representing the curreot mortgagee. $'hose addrcss is:

c/b MIDLAND MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDFIRST BANK
999 N.W. GRAND BLVD
sTE ll0
OK'-AHOMA CITY, OK 73I IE.6O77

rCIX _N[SS ry (ll/172020FS Vcr-01 NTS5000000 t0061224
tiilliitiliMltiltiiiltiiiltlitiiililitililtllilrtillIiiiililt1illtiiilffiilliltili|lil



2878 POINTE DRIVE
LEACUE CITY. TX 77573

000000t0061224

TEIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY

DESCRIBED IN TIIE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON

SIGMNG THIS NOTICE IS TIIE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR

MORTCAGE SERT'ICER

The undersigned as anomey for the modgagee or mortgage servicer docs herby remove the original trustee and all successor

substitute trustees and appoints in their steed CARL MEYERS, LEB KEMP, TRACI YEAMAN, ISRAEL CURTIS, JOHN

SISK STEPHEN MAYERS, COLETTE MAYERS, JOSHUA SANDERS, CARY CORENBLUM, MAITHEW HANSEN,

RAMTRO CUEVAS, EVAN PRESS. JAMI CRADY, AMY OIAN, AUCTION.COM, PATRICIA POSTON, NICK POSTON,

DAVID POSTON, ANNA SEWART, DAVID BARRY, BYRON SEWART, CHRIS POSTON, OR AUSTIN DUBOIS WhOSC

address is c/o BARRETT DAfFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, Addison, Texas

75001-4320 as Substitute Tmstee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers atrd duties set aside to the said original tustee

under the said Deed of Trust; and, firnher does hereby request. authorize, and instruct said Substitute Trustee to conduct and

direct th€ execution ofremedies set aside to the beneficiary therein.

Ryan Bourgeois

Certificate of Postinq

Mv narne is

Addison, Texas 750014320. I declare under p€nalty of perjury that on

ofthe GALVESTON County Clerk and caused to be posted at the GALVESTON County counhouse this nolice ofsale.

Declarants Name

L and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Roa4 Suite 100,

;'B.aY I fited at the oflice

Date: s-13)q

rCTX_NTSS.IpI ( I l/172020)"s vcr-01 P!9. : ofl



2878 POINTE DRIVE
LEAGUE CITY. fi 77573

0000001006t224

00000010061224 CALVESTON

LOT TWENTY.SEVEN (27), IN BLOCK FOUR (4), OF FINAL PLAT OF BAY COLONY POINTE, SECTION ONE (I). AN

ADDITION IN CALVESTON COT]NTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT TITEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 18.

PAGES IOI9 AND IO2O OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RICORDS OF REAL PROPERTY OF GALVESTON COTJNTY, TEXAS,

rcrx_Nlss.rF 0 r47l2020}s v.r-03 P.g. j of l

EXIIIBIT "A'



FILED

Instrument Number: F1LED2024000587

Filing Fee: 2.00

Number Of Pages: 4

Filing Date: 051L312024 9:01AM

&dzfi fuD
Dwight D. Sullivan, County Clerk
Galveston County, Texas

NoTICE: It is a crime to intentionally or knowingly file a fiaudulent court record or instrument with the derk.

DO NOT DESTROY - Waming, this document is part of the Official pubtic Record.

I hereby cetifo that this instrument was FILED on the date and time stamped hereon and
RECORDED in the OFFICIAL PUBUC RECORDS of Galveston County, Texas.


